FORM PTO-1 Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	201-0478 RE		-04-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		10	1970382		
TO: The Comm Submission	issioner of Patents and T		lease record the an aveyance Typ		
X New	0//17/8	32 X	,	Security Agree	ement a L
Resubmise Document	sion (Non/Recordation)	-	License	Change of Nar	ne 505
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger (For Use	U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Det	partmenta! File	Secret File
Conveying P		X	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	BOND III, John Vince	nt			12 13 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	ENGELMAN. Gerald	Н.			Execution Date Month Day Year 1 4 2002
Receiving Pa	arty		M	rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company	у			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corpor	ation			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	The American Road				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)					(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn	М	II - USA State/Country	481.2 Zip C	
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Addres		or the first Receiving Part	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	_				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for miniming the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden assimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademeric Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Extress 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	X Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	arties attached	
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	ZX Mark II addita	min mana of conveying f	PON USES ALLACTING	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	KMARK, Jonas				12 17 2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ANSSON, Jonas L. Z.				12 17 2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1) $\overline{\mathbb{T}}$	ARABISHY, M. Nabecl				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					3605
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)				407
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 1)	Cay		States Curumiry	Zip Coo	ie
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (tine 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zio C	ode
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or ti		DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		•
P:	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Numb	Der(3)
			_		1

PATENT

REEL: 012523 FRAME: 0515

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		
Enter additional C	mark is additional names of conveying parties attac	hed	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	LLIS, Levasseur		Month Day Year 1 4 2002
Name (line 2)		<u>_</u>	
Teatric (inte 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
ا 			
Name (line 2)		l_	J. S
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties a	1
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		i لـــا	document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	[C	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
Address all a		c	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		r	s attached. (Designation nust be a separate locument from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address as as			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	ip Code	
Name (line 1)			document to be recorded
		re	an assignment and the eceiving party is not
Name (line 2)		5	omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		a	omestic representative is ttached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			e a separate document from ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t		
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber	(s)
] []

PATENT

REEL: 012523 FRAME: 0516

FORM PTO-1 Express 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313) 323-2024		
Name [Frank A. MacKenzie - 42,	826			
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	gies, Inc.			
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East			
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevar	ਰ			
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 481	26			
_	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument #		
	umber(s) or Patent Nu	<i></i>	if additional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Date	ent Number(s)		
Pater	t Application Number(s)	——————————————————————————————————————			
	L				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number					
	t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PUI		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for pa	lyment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1510		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X Na		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicate	d herein.	l , _ L .	17 2002		
Saundra M. Lewis		daundra M. Jewa) January 17, 2002 Date		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature /	Nana		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

Attorney Docket No: 201-0478

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0478 entitled: COLLISION MITIGATION BY BRAKING SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John Bond III Gerald Engelman Jonas Ekmark Jonas Jansson M. Nabeel Tarabishy Levasseur Tellis; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW,	THEREFORE, pursuant to my	remployment agree	ment heretofore made	with FORD MOTOR
COMPANY, or by	my contractual obligation, I do	sell, assign and tra	insfer unto FORD MO	TOR COMPANY the
full and exclusive	right for the United States of	America and for all	foreign countries to the	he said invention, as
described in the s	pecification executed by me o	n the date listed bel	ow, preparatory to obt	aining Letters Patent
of the United Stat	tes therefor (and I hereby auth	norize my attorneys	to insert the serial nu	imber and filing date
nerein:	•			
Serial No	, Fillng Date),	and I hereby request	the Commissioner of
Patents and Trac	demarks to issue said Lette	rs Patent to FORE	MOTOR COMPAN	Y as the assignee.
Executed by:				

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
John Vincent Bond III 26949 Andover St. Inkster, MI 48141 US	John N. Bula	12/13/01
Gerald H Engelman 10589 Jo Ann Lane Plymouth, MI 48170 US	Suns H. Engl	14/2002
Jonas Ekmark Iglatjarnsvagen 8 Olofstorp, Sweden, 414 65 SE	Jana Eleme	L 2001-12
Jonas L. Z. Jansson Kommendorsgatan 43d Goteborg, 414 64 SE	James Jans	2001-12 - 17

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

M. Nabeel Tarabishy

39500 Fourteen Mile Rd # 307 Walled Lake, Ml. 48390 US

Levasseur Tellis 23590 Civic Center Drive # 128 Southfield, MI 48034 US 1-4-02

1/4/2007

MacKenzie

Attorney Docket No: 201-0478 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.